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HR 589
Emergency Unemployment Compensation Expansion Act of 2011

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Labor and Employment
Introduced: Feb 9, 2011
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Human Resources.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Human Resources.  (Feb 14, 2011) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/589 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (92 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Baca, Joe [D-CA-43] D · CA Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Bass, Karen [D-CA-33] D · CA Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Brady, Robert A. [D-PA-1] D · PA Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Brown, Corrine [D-FL-3] D · FL Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-11] D · NY Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Cummings, Elijah E. [D-MD-7] D · MD Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Edwards, Donna F. [D-MD-4] D · MD Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Fattah, Chaka [D-PA-2] D · PA Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Green, Al [D-TX-9] D · TX Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] D · FL Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Hirono, Mazie K. [D-HI-2] D · HI Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-15] D · CA Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Jackson, Jesse L., Jr. [D-IL-2] D · IL Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Loebsack, David [D-IA-2] D · IA Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-6] D · NY Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Miller, George [D-CA-7] D · CA Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-8] D · NY Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-38] D · CA Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Payne, Donald M. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-15] D · NY Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-34] D · CA Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Scott, Robert C. "Bobby" [D-VA-3] D · VA Feb 9, 2011
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-16] D · NY Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Stark, Fortney Pete [D-CA-13] D · CA Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Thompson, Bennie G. [D-MS-2] D · MS Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Waters, Maxine [D-CA-35] D · CA Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Feb 11, 2011

Rep. Butterfield, G. K. [D-NC-1] D · NC Feb 11, 2011

Rep. Castor, Kathy [D-FL-11] D · FL Feb 11, 2011

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI Feb 11, 2011

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-17] D · NY Feb 11, 2011

Rep. Farr, Sam [D-CA-17] D · CA Feb 11, 2011

Rep. Frank, Barney [D-MA-4] D · MA Feb 11, 2011

Rep. Gutierrez, Luis V. [D-IL-4] D · IL Feb 11, 2011

Rep. McDermott, Jim [D-WA-7] D · WA Feb 11, 2011

Rep. Olver, John W. [D-MA-1] D · MA Feb 11, 2011

Rep. Pallone, Frank, Jr. [D-NJ-6] D · NJ Feb 11, 2011

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-39] D · CA Feb 11, 2011

Rep. Yarmuth, John A. [D-KY-3] D · KY Feb 11, 2011

Rep. Velazquez, Nydia M. [D-NY-12] D · NY Feb 14, 2011

Rep. Kildee, Dale E. [D-MI-5] D · MI Feb 16, 2011

Rep. Langevin, James R. [D-RI-2] D · RI Feb 16, 2011

Rep. Lujan, Ben Ray [D-NM-3] D · NM Feb 16, 2011

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME Feb 16, 2011

Rep. Richardson, Laura [D-CA-37] D · CA Feb 16, 2011

Rep. Doyle, Michael F. [D-PA-14] D · PA Feb 17, 2011

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-32] D · CA Mar 2, 2011

Rep. DeLauro, Rosa L. [D-CT-3] D · CT Mar 2, 2011

Rep. Rothman, Steven R. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Mar 2, 2011

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-13] D · NJ Mar 2, 2011

Rep. Watt, Melvin L. [D-NC-12] D · NC Mar 2, 2011

Rep. Baldwin, Tammy [D-WI-2] D · WI Mar 9, 2011

Rep. Waxman, Henry A. [D-CA-30] D · CA Mar 9, 2011

Rep. Kucinich, Dennis J. [D-OH-10] D · OH Mar 29, 2011

Rep. Weiner, Anthony D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Mar 29, 2011

Rep. Wilson, Frederica S. [D-FL-17] D · FL Mar 29, 2011

Rep. Wu, David [D-OR-1] D · OR Mar 29, 2011

Rep. Berman, Howard L. [D-CA-28] D · CA Apr 13, 2011

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA May 10, 2011

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-14] D · CA May 11, 2011

Rep. Lynch, Stephen F. [D-MA-9] D · MA May 23, 2011

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-17] D · OH Jun 13, 2011
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Markey, Edward J. [D-MA-7] D · MA Jul 6, 2011

Rep. Reyes, Silvestre [D-TX-16] D · TX Jul 6, 2011

Rep. Clarke, Hansen [D-MI-13] D · MI Jul 18, 2011

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Jul 19, 2011

Del. Christensen, Donna M. [D-VI-At Large] D · VI Aug 1, 2011

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-21] D · NY Sep 7, 2011

Resident Commissioner Pierluisi, Pedro R. [D-PR-At Large] D · PR Nov 18, 2011

Rep. Keating, William R. [D-MA-10] D · MA Feb 8, 2012

Rep. Costello, Jerry F. [D-IL-12] D · IL Apr 17, 2012

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Ways and Means Committee House Referred to Feb 14, 2011

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Labor and Employment

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

112 HR 3638 Related bill Feb 9, 2012: Referred to the Subcommittee on Insurance, Housing and Community Opportunity.

Summary  (as of Feb 9, 2011) 

Emergency Unemployment Compensation Expansion Act of 2011 - Amends the Supplemental Appropriations Act, 2008

with respect to the state-established individual emergency unemployment compensation account (EUCA).

Revises the formula for making Tier-1 credits in an applicant's EUCA for a benefit year. Increases the figures in the

formula (the lesser of which shall be the amount credited): (1) from 80% to 131% of the total amount of regular

compensation (including dependents' allowances) payable to the individual during the benefit year, and (2) from 20 to 34

times the individual's average weekly benefit amount for the benefit year.

Authorizes a state to elect to pay Tier-2, Tier-3, or Tier-4 extended unemployment compensation (EUC), or a combination

of them, before payment of an increased Tier-1 EUC until the state determines that such increased Tier-1 EUC may be

paid without undue delay.

Authorizes a state to pay extended compensation to an otherwise eligible individual before any additional EUC is paid

under this Act, if the individual claimed extended compensation for at least one week of unemployment after the initial

exhaustion of EUC.

Extends the program until September 22, 2012.

Actions Timeline

Feb 14, 2011: Referred to the Subcommittee on Human Resources.
Feb 9, 2011: Introduced in House
Feb 9, 2011: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com · Public data belongs to the public.
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